Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: \_\_\_ COMPLETED B. WING MHL041-850 11/20/2018 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2704 GRIMSLEY STREET LYDIA'S HOME LLC PHASE I GREENSBORO, NC 27403 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) V 000 INITIAL COMMENTS V 000 An annual, follow-up and compliant survey was completed on 11/20/18. The complaint was unsubstantiated (Intake ID # NC00145379). A deficiency was cited. This facility is licensed for the following service category: 10A NCAC 27G .1700 Residential Treatment Staff Secure for Children or Adolescents V 367 27G .0604 Incident Reporting Requirements V 367 10A NCAC 27G .0604 INCIDENT REPORTING REQUIREMENTS FOR CATEGORY A AND B PROVIDERS (a) Category A and B providers shall report all level II incidents, except deaths, that occur during the provision of billable services or while the consumer is on the providers premises or level III incidents and level II deaths involving the clients DHSR - Mental Health to whom the provider rendered any service within 90 days prior to the incident to the LME DEC 0 5 2018 responsible for the catchment area where services are provided within 72 hours of becoming aware of the incident. The report shall Liu. & Cert. Section be submitted on a form provided by the Secretary. The report may be submitted via mail. in person, facsimile or encrypted electronic means. The report shall include the following information: reporting provider contact and (1)identification information: client identification information; (2)(3)type of incident: (4) description of incident; (5)status of the effort to determine the cause of the incident; and (6)other individuals or authorities notified or responding.

Division of Health Service Regulation

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

STATE FORM

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL041-850	B. WING		11/2	20/2018	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	2704 GRII	DRESS, CITY, MSLEY STR BORO, NC				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
	missing or incomples shall submit an upd report recipients by day whenever:  (1) the provide erroneous, misleadid (2) the provider required on the incide unavailable.  (c) Category A and upon request by the obtained regarding of (1) hospital reinformation;  (2) reports by (3) the provided (3) the provided (4) Category A and of all level III incider Mental Health, Deversubstance Abuse Substance A	B providers shall explain any ete information. The provider ated report to all required the end of the next business er has reason to believe that d in the report may be ing or otherwise unreliable; or er obtains information dent form that was previously.  B providers shall submit, a LME, other information the incident, including: ecords including confidential other authorities; and er's response to the incident. B providers shall send a copy at reports to the Division of elopmental Disabilities and ervices within 72 hours of the incident. Category A a copy of all level III client death to the Division of ulation within 72 hours of the incident. In cases of even days of use of seclusion ider shall report the death ulred by 10A NCAC 26C C 27E .0104(e)(18). B providers shall send a e LME responsible for the reservices are provided electronic means and shall ormation as follows: a errors that do not meet the	V 367				

Division of Health Service Regulation

Division of Health Service Regulation

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL041-850	B. WING		11/2	11/20/2018	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  HOME LLC PHASE	2704 GRIM	DRESS, CITY, MSLEY STR BORO, NC				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
V 367	(2) restrictive the definition of a le (3) searches (4) seizures of the possession of a (5) the total n incidents that occur (6) a stateme been no reportable incidents have occumeet any of the crite	interventions that do not meet vel II or level III incident; of a client or his living area; if client property or property in client; umber of level II and level III red; and int indicating that there have incidents whenever no rred during the quarter that eria as set forth in Paragraphs alle and Subparagraphs (1)	V 367				
	facility failed to repolecal Local Manager for the catchment arprovided within 72 h the incident. The find Review on 11/20/18 revealed: - Admission date: 7/2-15 years old - Diagnoses: Major I Traumatic Stress Dis Deficit Disorder (ADI-Admission Assess reported the followin sexual abuse by [fan reported sexual abuse previous school setting going Child Protections ince 2003.	and records review the ort a level III incident to the ment Entity (LME) responsible ea where services are ours of becoming aware of dings are:  of Client #1's record  25/18  Depressive Disorder , Post sorder (PTSD) and Attention		fydias Home, kho Shall report cull ler incidents to the Lu within 12 hours of a aware of an incider The Director curd a Director shall monite incidents as well as Shall find proffession When staff complet incident report, Sta Must inform the D Assistant Director ox that a level Itt inci	isisten isisten the ean ean ean	,	

Division of Health Service Regulation

99MS11

PRINTED: 11/21/2018 Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: \_\_ B. WING MHL041-850 11/20/2018 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **2704 GRIMSLEY STREET** LYDIA'S HOME LLC PHASE I GREENSBORO, NC 27403 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) V 367 Continued From page 3 V 367 staff abuse by Client #1. Client #1 can and will manipulate the situation to obtain what she (Client #1) wants. Property destruction and aggression towards family members and prior placement staff personnel. - Treatment Plan dates: 8/30/18 revealed the following goals: Client #1 will learn appropriate communication and anger management skills that will enable her to avoid using verbal and /or physical aggression towards others in a attempt to get her needs met...Client #1 will learn to be responsible and accountable for her actions by improving coping skills,.. Client #1 will participate in the residential program to improve her interpersonal relationships... Review on 11/19/18 of Staff #1's record revealed: North Carolina Interventions on Alternatives to Restrictive Interventions (Part A) dated 3/23/18 - North Carolina Interventions in Seclusions, Physical Restraint and Isolation Time Out (Part B) dated 3/23/18 Review on 11/19/18 of Associate Professional's (AP) record revealed: - North Carolina Interventions on Alternatives to Restrictive Interventions (Part A) dated 10/24/18 North Carolina Interventions in Seclusions. Physical Restraint and Isolation Time Out (Part B) dated 10/24/18 Review on 11/19/18 of the Qualified

dated 3/28/18

Professional's(QP) record revealed:

- North Carolina Interventions on Alternatives to Restrictive Interventions (Part A) dated 3/28/18 - North Carolina Interventions in Seclusions, Physical Restraint and Isolation Time Out (Part B) Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		MHL041-850	B. WING		11/3	20/2018	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HOME LLC PHASE	2704 GRII	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  IMSLEY STREET  BBORO, NC 27403				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
V 367	Interview on 11/19/7 Protective Social W - A verbal safety pla not allow Staff #1 to transporting to scho - Client #1 had repo (11/1/18) that staff ( scratched her arm ( - Pictures were take #1's right and left ar shapes, red in appe inside of Client #1's - CPS-SW reported Client#1's arm wher - CPS-SW reported healed scars from w pencil and removed arms that way.  Review on 11/19/18 System (IRIS) failed 10/31/18 and with C Interview on 11/20/1 - That she was awar #1 alleging Staff #1 - That Client #1 also same allegation.	18 with Client #1's Child lorker (CPS-SW) revealed: In was put in place that would be with Client #1 alone, Resoluted to school personnel Staff #1) had pulled and left arm). In (by school staff) of Client left arm). In (by school staff) of Client left lower foreman. In she did not see any marks on a she visited. It she only saw previous where Client #1 has taken a the eraser and marked her los the Incident Repotting to show any incidents dated lient #1.  8 wit the QP revealed: It is with the QP reveal	V 367				

Division of Health Service Regulation

99MS11